

Inspur Germany GmbH Karlsruher Straße 3 (4. OG), 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen

Mob: +48 696 701 633

E-Mail: olga.mazur@inspur.com

Manufacturer's Authorization

Date: 7 November, 2021

To Whom it may concern,

Reference: server NF5280M6

We, **Inspur Group**, having headquarters in Jinan, China, the official producers of **INSPUR Servers**, **Storage and accessories** having production facilities in China, United States, Hungary (Europe), do hereby certify **Entegra Plus SRL** as an authorized reseller to submit bids for various projects and to supply **INSPUR** products pursuant to such bids and projects.

We hereby duly authorize **Entegra Plus SRL** as official service center in Moldova for fulfilling all services and warranty obligations with respect to the above-listed products offered for resale by **Entegra Plus SRL**.

We also certify that the **Entegra Plus SRL** is qualified by us to provide the following maintenance, technical or help desk support, new version upgrade and/or other services related to the above-listed Products.

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of:

Inspur Group

Olga Mazur

Inspur Germany GmbH